
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022034-2021 

Contract

Survey of Sprinkler & Fire Suppression Equipment

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-022034

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02946e  

Published 6 September 2021, 12:25pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

Woodland House, Maes-y-Coed Road

Cardiff

CF14 4HH

Contact

Leanne Miles

Email

leanne.miles@wales.nhs.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022034-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022034-2021
mailto:leanne.miles@wales.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

+44 02921836454

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0221

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0221


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Survey of Sprinkler & Fire Suppression Equipment

Reference number

CAV-OJEU-PROJECT46437

II.1.2) Main CPV code

75251110 - Fire-prevention services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Cardiff and Vale University Health Board (UHB) is one of the largest NHS organizations in
the UK which provides day to day health services to a population of around 472,400 people
living in Cardiff and the Vale of Glamorgan.

The Health Board consists of two main sites, University Hospital Wales (UHW), Llandough
Hospital. There are several smaller community Hospitals and numerous clinics which all
come within the Health Boards property portfolio

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £152,750

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Health Board consists of two main sites, University Hospital Wales (UHW), Llandough
Hospital. There are several smaller community Hospitals and numerous clinics which all
come within the Health Boards property

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-003334

/Notice/003334-2021


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CAV-OJEU-PROJECT46437

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TPT Fire

Avocet House, Aviary Court

Basingstoke

RG248PE

Telephone

+44 7483114332



Page 6 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £152,750



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The authority is using e-tenderwales to carry out this procurement. To obtain further
information record your interest on Sell2Wales at 
www.sell2wales.gov.wales/authority/noticecreate/Question21.aspx?ID=108368

(WA Ref:113773)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

The Royal Courts of Justice

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/authority/noticecreate/Question21.aspx?ID=108368
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T00:05:30+0100
	TCPDF




